

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	24-1095				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Social Services		
On agenda:	7/9/	2024				
Title:	Sch teer	Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Nevada Joint Union High School District for the provision of CalLearn Program Services for eligible pregnant and parenting teens, in the maximum amount of \$67,593, for the contract term of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Hold Status (101)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES 24-377 Hold for Signature & Insurance, 2. Staff Report - Nevada Joint Union HS District - CalLearn FY 24-25, 3. Resolution - Nevada Joint Union HS District - CalLearn FY 24-25, 4. Nevada Joint Union HS District - CalLearn FY 24-25					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result	
7/9/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS			

Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Nevada Joint Union High School District for the provision of CalLearn Program Services for eligible pregnant and parenting teens, in the maximum amount of \$67,593, for the contract term of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.